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Oakland Technical High School
Directory

Mr. Martel Price, Principal
Oakland Technical High School

4351 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94611
(510) 879-2305

(510) 450-5428 FAX

Office Hours
Main Office

7:45am-3:15pm
Attendance Office
8:15am-4:00pm

Upper Campus - FADA Academy
5263 Broadway Terrace, Oakland, CA 94618

Office Hours
8:00am-4:00pm



GENERAL INFORMATION

School Number (510) 879-2305
Dial the following numbers and extensions to reach these offices:

1 = Attendance Office
2 = Main Office/ Upper Campus
3 = Main Office/ Lower Campus
4 = Records

If you need to contact the Principal, Assistant Principal, Nurse or Counselors.
Please call the main office to be transferred.

If you need to contact a Teacher Special Assignment, Teachers or Athletic Director
please email them. Since the pandemic we have a new phone system and we can’t
transfer the calls to the classroom extensions.

If you need to contact your child  please contact the Attendance office at 879-2305
x 1 or you may email your concern to attendance@oaklandtech.com.

TECH ADMINISTRATION & SUPPORT STAFF

Click (2022-23 Organization Spreadsheet/Chart)

for a Complete List of Administration Responsibilities

Staff  Name Title Email

Martel Price Principal martel.price@ousd.org

Errico Bachicha Assistant Principal
10th Grade, Engineering Academy,
Race, Policy & Law Academy (RPL) &
Math

errico.bachicha@ousd.org

Loriann Casillas (She/Her) Assistant Principal
11th Grade, Computer Academy,
English & Social Studies

loriann.casillas@ousd.org
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LaDonna Williams Assistant Principal
9th Grade, World Language, English
Language Development (ELD) &
Physical Education

ladonna.williams@ousd.org

Dr. De’Shawn Woolridge Assistant Principal
12th Grade, Health Academy,
Science & Special Education

dejuan.woolridge@ousd.org

Cheryl Ousley Assistant Principal - Upper Campus
Fashion, Art & Design Academy,
Visual & Performing Art

cheryl.ousley@ousd.org

Janet Clachar Office Manager janet.clachar@ousd.org

Marisol Boytes Admin. Assistant II Bilingual marisol.boytes@ousd.org

Ethel Fauntleroy District Registrar ethel.fauntleroy@ousd.org

Kirsten Cuaresma Attendance Specialist kirsten.cuaresma@ousd.org

Griselda Jimenez Attendance Specialist griselda.jimenez@ousd.org

Dr. Alexis Gray-Lawson Community School Manager &
Athletic Director

alexis.graylawson@ousd.org

Dr. Rachelle Sallee Linked Learning Pathway Coach rachelle.sallee@ousd.org

Jacqueline Arnoldy Teacher on Special Assignment
Communications, College & Career,
AVID-11 Teacher

jacqueline.arnoldy@ousd.org

Emmanuel Onyeador Teacher on Special Assignment
Internships

emmanuel.onyeador@ousd.org

Jah-Yee Woo Teacher on Special Assignment
New Teacher Support

jah-yee.woo@ousd.org

Sarah Boyd School Nurse sarah.boyd@ousd.org

Kim Villanueva School Nurse kimberly.villanueva@ousd.org

Mr. Shaheed Juman 9th Grade Counselor, All 9th grade shaheed.juman@ousd.org
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Ms. Susheela
Moonsamy

Last Names A - E,  10 - 12th grade susheela.moonsamy@ousd.org

Ms. Holly Przybyla Last Names  F -Lian holly.przybyla@ousd.org

Ms. Jessie McGee Last Names Laio -Q

Ms. Jacqueline
Johnson

Last Names R - Z jacqueline.johnson@ousd.org

FACULTY

A

Name Title Prep Rooms Email

Akhidenor, Omoaghe African American Male
Achievement (AAMA)

6 141 omoaghe.akhidenor@ousd.org

Anderson, Adrian PARA 224 adrian.anderson@ousd.org

Anderson, Cynthia PARA cynthia.anderson@ousd.org

(He/Him/His)
Artale, Richard

Stip Sub richard.artale@ousd.org

Augustine, Dr. Glen Teacher, Science 5/6 140 glen.augustine@ousd.org

B

He/El

Baena, Ernesto
Teacher, CTE,
Engineering

6/7 S3 ernesto.baena@ousd.org

She/Her

Bailey, Kathleen
Teacher, English, Health 2/3 231 kathleen.bailey@ousd.org

Bailey, Marcus Student,Support Specialist,
OTFA

UC13 marcus.bailey@ousd.org
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Barney, Liam Teacher, English & Ethnic
Stu.

2/5 221 liam.barney@ousd.org

Barrett, Robert Teacher, English & Ethnic

Studies

1/2 228 robert.barrett@ousd.org

Baum, Ethan Teacher, Social Studies 3/8 106 ethan.baum@ousd.org

Bautista, Cristopher Teacher, English, CTE RPL 5/8 P-4 cristopher.bautista@ousd.org

Belmont, Jennifer Teacher, SPED S4 jennifer.belmont@ousd.org

Berelson, Rachel Teacher, World
Languages

7/8 P2 rachel.berelson@ousd.org

Berning, Beverly Teacher, World
Languages

7/8 202 beverly.berning@ousd.org

Borens, Jennifer Teacher, SPED 3/6 129 jennifer.borens@ousd.org

Boyd, Sarah School Nurse 118 sarah.boyd@ousd.org

Brandt, Patricia Teacher, PE 7/8 G-Gym patricia.brandt@ousd.org

Breeden, Christina PARA 132 christina.breeden@ousd.org

Broderick, Timothy Teacher, SPED 7/8 224 timothy.broderick@ousd.org

Brooks-Pines, Renita Teacher, Arts 6/7 133 renita.pines@ousd.org

Brown, Charles Teacher, Science 2/3 S11 charles.brown@ousd.org

C

Callwood, Sybrey (Sunny) SPED S4 sybrey.callwood@ousd.org

Carter-Kelly, Debra COST 158 debra.carter-kelly@ousd.org

She/Her

Cerutti, Rosa
Teacher, World
Languages

5/8 203 rosa.cerutti@ousd.org

Chacana, Max Teacher, Science 5/8 UC16 max.chacana@ousd.org
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She/Her

Church, Tatiana
Restorative Justice
Coordinator

Counselor/
Student
Center

tatiana.fuaau@ousd.org

Clarke, Stephen Teacher, Social Studies 6/7 UC10 stephen.clarke@ousd.org

Cole, De’Andre PARA A1 de’andre.cole@ousd.org

D

She/Her

Dahlke, Ellen
Teacher, English, FADA 5/6 UC7 ellen.dahlke@ousd.org

Daigle, Clifford Teacher, Science, Health 3/6 217 clifford.daigle@ousd.org

Dates, Marina ISS UC5 marina.dates@ousd.org

Davidson, M-L Teacher, ELD 7/8 131 mary.davidson@ousd.org

Davis, Elisha Teacher, PE 6/7 Girl’s
Gym

elisha.davis@ousd.org

Debro, Keith Teacher, SPED 3/8 TP3 keith.debro@ousd.org

Dell’Aquila, Cara Mental Health Consultant onsite
M/F

235 cara.dellaquila@ousd.org

Delgado-Hipp,
Coraima

Student,Support Specialist, Health 230 coraima.delgadohipp@ousd.org

DeMarinis, Franco Teacher, Science 1/2 P7 franco.demarinis@ousd.org

Dixon, Jason UC Custodian UC jason.dixon@ousd.org

E

Egan, Colleen Teacher, Performing Arts 5/7/8 A2/A3 colleen.egan@ousd.org

He/Him/His

Evans, Lawrence
Teacher, Science 3/6 216 lawrence.evans@ousd.org
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F

Felix, Michael PARA S12A michael.felix@ousd.org

Fern, Casey Teacher, Performing Arts 1/2/3 Backstag
e/S8

casey.fern@ousd.org

Filocco, Emily SPED emily.filocco@ousd.org

Floyd, Meredyth Teacher, SPED 1/2 UC4 meredyth.floyd@ousd.org

Fong, Mary Daisy Teacher, Math 1/8 206 marydaisy.fong@ousd.org

Fraters, Randal Teacher, English & Ethnic Stu. 1/2 TP4 randal.fraters@ousd.org

Friedman, Patrick Teacher, Social Studios, Health 2/3 237 patrick.friedman@ousd.org

G

Gabriele, Megan Teacher, Art 7/8 134 megan.gabriele@ousd.org

Garcia, Tiffany Student,Support Specialist,RPL 230 tiffany.garcia@ousd.org

He/They

Goodwin, Nate
Teacher, Science 7/8 233 nathaniel.goodwin@ousd.org

He/Him

Graham, Steven
Social Worker 7/8 224 steven.graham@ousd.org

Greene, Mary Teacher, SPED 207 mary.greene@ousd.org

They/Them

Grewal, Liz
Teacher, 1/6 S13 liz.grewal@ousd.org

Groves, Toya Teacher, English, FADA 6/7 UC9 toya.groves@ousd.org

She/Her

Guirao, Felicidad
Teacher, World Languages 3/6 144 felicidad.guirao@ousd.org

H

Haemmel, Elizabeth PARA S7B elizabeth.haemmel@ousd.org
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Hahn, Moss Teacher, Sped 1 S12A moss.hahn@pusd.org

Haley, Deanna ISS A1 deanna.haley@ousd.org

Hardwick, Amanda Psychologist 111 amanda.hardwick@ousd.org

She/Her(s)

Hare,Kylise
Teacher, Science 3/6 S12 kylise.hare@ousd.org

Hart, Karega Teacher, Social Studies, Athletic
Co-Director

7/8 TP7 karega.hart@ousd.org

She/Her

Haugen, Elizabeth
Teacher, English, Social
Studies

3/8 103 elizabeth.haugen@ousd.org

Hayes, Lourean PARA S4 korean.hayes@ousd.org

Higgins, Joel Physical Education
Teacher, Soccer Program

7/8 BG3. joel.higgins@ousd.org

Holliday, Terrance Work Based Learning Liaison C&C terrance.holliday@ousd.org

She/Her/Hers

Hoe, Jessica
Teacher Math 7/8 A5 jessica.hoe@ousd.org

Howard, Quincie After School Program 2 quincie.howard@ousd.org

I-J

Name Title Prep Rooms Email

Javelo, Dennis Teacher, Math 5/8 220 dennis.javelo@ousd.org

Jeffries, Karl Head Custodian Basemen
t

karl.jeffries@ousd.org

She/Her

Jelinski, Rory
Therapist 115 rory.jelinski@ousd.org

Joe, Marietta Teacher, English, Social
Studies

3/7/8 A4 marietta.joe@ousd.org
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Johnson, Katita Teacher, CTE, OTFA 6/7/8 UCAud katita.johnson@ousd.org

Johnson, Jacqueline Counselor 114 Jacqueline.johnson@ousd.org

Juman, Shaheed Counselor 116 shaheed.juman@ousd.org

K

She/They

Kelly, Scarlett
Teacher, SPED 5/6 S7A scarlett.kelly@ousd.org

Ketcham, Sara Teacher, English, Computer 7/8 105 sara.ketcham@ousd.org

Kirtman, Corvetta PARA, LSMP (Lead
Specialized Medical Para)

S6 corvetta.kirtman@ousd.org

Kuchera,
Cathrine-Mary

Teacher, World Languages 2/7 139 catherine.kuchera@ousd.org

L

LaBerge, Amanda Teacher, English, CTE, RPL 2/5 135 amanda.laberge@ousd.org

Lanford-Allen, Brenda ISS TP3 brenda.lanford-allen@ousd.org

She/Her

Langill, Johanna
Teacher, Math
Neptune House

1/8 238 johanna.langill@ousd.org

Larson, Kate Teacher, World
Languages

7/8 P5 kate.larson@ousd.org

Leahey, Peter Teacher, Science 5/8 S1 peter.leahey@ousd.org

She/Her

Lin, Yu-Han
Teacher, World
Languages

6/7/8 UC15 yu-han.lin@ousd.org

Lopez, Alicia Teacher, Ethnic Studies 2/5 148 alicia.lopez@ousd.org

Luoma, William Teacher, Math 5/6 201 william.luoma@ousd.org

M-Mc
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Mahlke, Elizabeth Teacher, English, Health 3/8 S5 elizabeth.mahlke@ousd.org

She/Her/Hers

Mansell, Rose
Teacher, Science, Health 3/8 218 rose.mansell@ousd.org

Massarano, Saadia Teacher, Science 1/8 211 saadia.massarano@ousd.org

Mbara, Anthony ISS anthony.mbara@ousd.org

Mehar, Amarah SPED amarah.mehar@ousd.org

Mensinger, Lester Teacher, SPED 5/6 A1 lester.mensinger@ousd.org

Miller, Eldica Teacher, Art 1/2 138 eldica.miller@ousd.org

Minaie, Ardeshir Teacher, Math 3/6 234 ardeshir.minaie@ousd.org

Minniti, David Teacher, CTE, OTFA 6/8 UC11 david.minniti@ousd.org

Mirkovic, Ivana Teacher, English, Social Studies 1/2 229 ivana.mirkovic@ousd.org

She/Her

Monroe, Mary
Teacher, CTE, OTFA 5/6 UC6 mary.monroe@ousd.org

Montgomery, Tara Social Worker CE-SDC UC5 tara.montgomery@ousd.org

Moonsamy, Susheela Counselor 110 susheela.moonsamy@ousd.org

Morris, Deborah Teacher, SPED 3/5/6 209 deborah.morris@ousd.org

He/Him

Moses, Robert
Tech Basemen

t

robert.moses@ousd.org

He/Him

Murphy, Paul
Teacher, Social Studies 3/6 225 paul.murphy@ousd.org

N

Nicholas, Brennan Teacher, English,
Computer

1/8 137 brennan.nicholas@ousd.org

He/Him

Noble, Jelani

Student,Support Specialist,Computer 4 jelani.noble@ousd.org

She/Her

Nord, Lauren
Teacher,English,Ethnic
Studies

2/3 222 lauren.nord@ousd.org
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o

Ochoa, Anthony Teacher, Math 1/6 204 anthony.ochoa@ousd.org

O’Keith, KC Teacher, Social Studies,
Computer

7/8 219 kc.okeith@ousd.org

Ong, Christina Tacher, CTE, Computer 1/8 104 christina.ong@ousd.org

Orle, Karina Teacher, Science 5/6 210 karina.ong@ousd.org

P

Pawek, Stephanie 235 stephanie.pawek@ousd.org

Pho, Emerly ISS 209 emerly.pho@ousd.org

Pinkney, Chavon ISS chavon.pinkney@ousd.org

Pollack, Max Teacher, Math, FADA 1/6 UC14 max.pollack@ousd.org

Powell-T, Lorrie Teacher, Math 1/2 P3 lorrie.powell-thomas@ousd.org

Q, R

Reddy, Ahlad Teacher, CTE,
Engineering

2/7 S3 ahlad.reddy@ousd.org

Her/She Reyes-Serrano,
Dr. Jessika

Teacher, World
Languages

1/2 146 jessika.reyes-serrano@ousd.org

Riot, Elizabeth Teacher, SPED 208 elizabeth.riot@ousd.org

She/Her

Rocke, Brooke
Teacher, SPED 142 brooke.rocke@ousd.org

He/Him/His

Rodriguez, Julio
Teacher, SPED 5 S7B julio.rodriguez@ousd.org

Ruedas, Brandy Teacher, SPED 3/8 P1 brandy.ruedas@ousd.org
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S

Sabater-F, Rene ISS 209 rene.sabaster@ousd.org

Saffold, Lindsey ACC Specialist lindsey.saffold@ousd.org

Schneider, Alyse Teacher, Math 5/8 236 alyse.schneider@ousd.org

Senn, Joseph Teacher, Science 1/2 136 joseph.senn@ousd.org

Sherman, Ashley Teacher, PE 1/6 BGYM ashley.sherman@ousd.org

Shewmaker, Aaron Teacher, SPED 7/8 UC5 aaron.shewmaker@ousd.org

Showers-Evans, Christi Teacher, World Languages 5/6 P6 christi.showerevans@ousd.org

Simmons, Aaron Psychologist 110A aaron.simmons@ousd.org

Smith, Quincey Teacher, PE 1/2 BGYM quincey.smith@ousd.org

Smothers, Ketra ISS 129 ketra.smothers@ousd.org

Stamp, Kwame IAS 142 kwame.stamp@ousd.org

Stern, Mira College & Career Center Basement mira.stern@ousd.org

Stubblefield, Douglas Teacher, English, Social
Studies

1/8 241 douglas.stubblefield@ousd.org

Sullivan, Laura Lee Speech Language
Pathologist

S4 laura.sullivan@ousd.org

Sutton, Jeremy Teacher, English,
Computer

1/8 101 jeremy.sutton@ousd.org

T

Taylor, Michael Teacher, Math 3/8 S2 michael.taylor@ousd.org

TechniClinic:
Gabriela Cabello
Arin Kramer
Andrea Marquez

Front Desk
Nurse Practitioner
Medical Assistant

TechniClinic (510)450-5421
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Kathie Rhodes
Angie Serrano
Meg Yardley

Nurse Practitioner
Clinic Manager
Therapist

Torres, Laura Teacher, SPED 2/6 S6 laura.torres@ousd.org

Travick, Sonja Teacher, Dance,
Performing Arts

1/2 Dance Room sonja.travick@ousd.org

UV

Van, Shanetta ISS 209 shanetta.van@ousd.org

Varian, Mitchell Teacher, Social Studies 5/8 TP8 mitchell.varian@ousd.org

Vaughn, Elizabeth Teacher, English and Ethnic

Studies

2/3 223 elizabeth.vaughn@ousd.org

She/Her

Villanueva, Kim
School Nurse 110A kimberly.villanueva@ousd.org

Walker, Andrew Teacher, Math 3/8 205 andrew.walker@ousd.org

Whisenton, Rosemary Head Culture Keeper rosemary.whisenton@ousd.org

Williams, David ISS david.williams@ousd.org

Wilson, Kaprise Student Support Specialist,
Engineering

S3 kaprise.wilson@ousd.org

Wing, Joel Teacher, Social Studies 6/7 239 joel.wing@ousd.org

Wright, Stephen Teacher, CTE, Computer 6/7/8 102 stephen.wright@ousd.org

X, Y, Z

They/He

Yamaguchi, Fefe
CTE Race, Policy and Law 5/8 226 fefe.yamaguchi@ousd.org

13
Revised 09/29/2022 2022-2023 School Phone Directory

mailto:laura.torres@ousd.org
mailto:sonja.travick@ousd.org
mailto:shanetta.van@ousd.org
mailto:mitchell.varian@ousd.org
mailto:elizabeth.vaughn@ousd.org
mailto:kim.villanueva@ousd.org
mailto:andrew.walker@ousd.org
mailto:rosemary.whisenton@ousd.org
mailto:david.williams@ousd.org
mailto:kaprise.wilson@ousd.org
mailto:joel.wing@ousd.org
mailto:stephen.wright@ousd.org
mailto:fefe.yamaguchi@ousd.org


INFORMATION YOU SHOULD KNOW

ACHIEVERS, INC.
RINGS, CAP AND GOWNS

408-441-7200
Gowns:

My Legacy Matters
(707) 297-7304
1220 Georgia Street
Vallejo, California 94590
https://www.mylegacymatters.us/

OAKLAND TECH’S GRADUATION
Tuesday, May 23, 2023

6:00-8:00pm
Paramount Theater

2025 Broadway

OUSD STUDENT WELCOME CENTER

746 GRAND AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94610

(510)879-4600
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